

(Millions of yen)

	Three months ended June 30, 2017	Three months ended June 30, 2018
Profit	10,044	10,070
Other comprehensive income		
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	1,732	13,928
Foreign currency translation adjustment	△47	△77
Share of other comprehensive income of entities accounted for using equity method	42	55
Total other comprehensive income	1,727	13,907
Comprehensive income	11,772	23,977
Comprehensive income attributable to		
Comprehensive income attributable to owners of parent	11,771	23,918
Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests	0	59